ICE HOCKEY
U20 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
SPAIN
Logrofo
Division |1 - Group B

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U20 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV Il GROUP B

ICE HOCKEY

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of MON 19 DEC 2016
AUS - Australia

Shoots/
Pos

Catches

Height
m/ftin

Weight

Date of Birth

11
22
16

BRUNT Jordon
CARINI Ellesse
CORNFORD Ethan
18 HENNING Mitchell
15 JAUNOZOLS Harrison
17 KONG Brendan

7 KUBARA Bayley
19 LEWIS Jayden
21 LODGE Lynden
23 MARINO James

1 McCANN Stephen
14 McGUINESS Remy
6 RUCK Jakob

4 SANTILLI Anthony
8 SILLATO Aiden

10 STRINGER Corey
20 TETREAULT Alex
24 TRIPP Lachlan

12 WEBSTER Kieren

Total: 17 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function
Head Coach:
Assistant Coach:
General Manager:
Team Leader:
Equipment Manager:
Team Medical Officer:
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Name

LUOMA Matti
REZEK Josef
McCANN Paul
JONES Martin
LAVERY John
BRIERLEY Michael

1.82/6'0"
1.81/511"
1.81/511"
1.75/5'9"
1.72/58"
1.77 /510"
1.83/6'0"
1.81/511"
1.75/59"
1.88/6'2"
1.82/6'0"
1.78 /510"
1.77 /510"
1.75/59"
1.77/5'10"
1.92/6'4"
1.83/6'0"
1.88/6"2"
1.80/511"

kg /lIbs

711157
751165
76 /168
70/154
67 /148
70/154
82/181
771170
65/143
85/187
71/157
741163
68 /150
95/209
751165
82/181
741163
71/157
85/187

3 OCT 1999
4 DEC 1998
31 OCT 1997
2 NOV 1997
19 SEP 1997
14 APR 1997
12 SEP 1998
14 SEP 1998
10 DEC 1997
12 JUL 1997
9 JUN 1997
17 MAR 1997
2 MAR 1998
6 MAY 1997
13 OCT 1999
10 AUG 1997
23 MAY 1998
6 FEB 1999
12 JUL 1997

Citizenship
FIN

CZE

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

CBR Brave

Sydney Ice Dogs

New Tecumseth Civics
CBR Brave

Melbourne Ice

Sydney East Coast Rebels
Liverpool Saints

TuTo Turku

Perth Thunder
Canterbury Eagles
Perth Hawks

Adelaide Adrenaline
Aldergrove Kodiaks
Brisbane Buccaneers
Liverpool Saints
Melbourne Mustangs
CBR Brave

Brisbane Buccaneers
Vermont Lumberjacks

Date of Birth

23 JAN 1980
5 JUN 1990
20 MAY 1957
8 NOV 1954
1 MAR 1957
26 OCT 1983

NOTE

eligibility issues exist.

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with *' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any

LEGEND
D Defence F
No Jersey Number Pos

Forward
Position R

GK

Goalkeeper

Shoots or catches Right

L Shoots or catches Left
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ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U20 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV Il GROUP B

ICE HOCKEY
U20 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
SPAIN
Logrofo
Division Il - Group B

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of MON 26 DEC 2016

BEL -Belgium
Shoots/ Height Weight .
S e mitm iy ey Bl
22 AUGER Tanguy F L 1.81/511" 78/172 11 SEP 1999 Rouen Dragons *
18 BALHAN Matthias F L 1.74/5'9" 66/ 146 20 MAY 1998 Liege Bulldogs
24 CLAESSENS Tex F L 1.74/59" 70/154 16 JUN 1999 Phantoms Deurne
9 DARQUES Loris D L 1.68/5'6" 76/168 10 SEP 1998 Liege Bulldogs
8 de CROOCK Oliver F L 1.83/6'0" 67/148 19 FEB 1999 HC Lugano
10 de VRIENDT Florian F L 1.73/5'8" 65/143 6 OCT 1997 Liege Bulldogs
5 DELMARCHE Cedric D R 1.70/57" 741163 25 OCT 1998 Viggbyholms IK
14 DHONDT Rino F L 1.77/5'10" 65/ 143 3 OCT 1998 IHC Leuven
12 EYSERMANS Wout D L 1.78/5'10" 74/163 13 AUG 1998 HYC Herentals
16 FRANCKX Quinten D R 1.81/5'11" 84/185 27 MAR 1997 [IHC Leuven
1 GUBBELS Anthony GK L 1.65/55" 64/141 28 APR 1998 Liege Bulldogs
20 HALLEWAERT Bruce GK L 1.76 /59" 90/198 3 MAR 1997 Phantoms Antwerpen
26 HENDERICKX Bert D L 1.84/6'0" 65/143 10 APR 1997 HYC Herentals
3 HUYGHE Jakob D R 1.85/6'1" 80/176 16 APR 1999 Coldplay Mechelen
4 JANSSEN Antoine D L 1.83/6'0" 84/185 14 JUL 1999 EV Zug
15 KILA Ax F L 1.79/5'10" 79/174 3 FEB 1997 Phantoms Antwerpen *
19 KLIJSEN Bram F R 1.81/5'11" 80/176 28 MAR 1998 Ontario Hockey Academy
23 LAAN Jordi F R 1.68/56" 61/134 23 FEB 1997 Geleen Smoke Eaters
2 OP de BEECK Brent F L 1.85/61" 80/176 18 MAR 1998 Spanga IS
6 PALMAERTS llya D L 1.68/56" 80/176 14 APR 1998 [HC Leuven
11 RAMET Arnaud D R 1.82/6'0" 85/187 18 JUN 1997 Rapperswil-Jona Lakers
25 STROOBANTS Seppe GK L 1.76 /5'9" 66/146 3 APR 1997 Coldplay Mechelen
21 SWENNEN Stefaan F L 1.84/6'0" 86/190 8 JUN 1999 Coldplay Mechelen
17 TAMBEUR Lukas F L 1.89/62" 80/176 21 NOV 1998 Viggbyholms IK
13 van SANDE Lennert D L 1.78 /510" 747163 17 AUG 1999 HYC Herentals
7 VERSIN Jeffie F R 1.81/5'11" 777170 14 JUN 2000 [HC Leuven
Total: 23 players and 3 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: van der LOCHT Dominique BEL 14 SEP 1963
Assistant Coach: van EEMEREN Peter BEL 22 JUL 1962
General Manager: van GRINSVEN Hubertus NED 31 JUL 1957
Equipment Manager: MONDELAERS Patrick BEL 8 AUG 1957
Physiotherapist: STANDAERT Simon BEL 19 MAY 1991
Team Staff: van GRINSVEN Denise NED 31 OCT 1960

NOTE

eligibility issues exist.

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with *' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U20 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV Il GROUP B

ICE HOCKEY
U20 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
SPAIN
Logrofo
Division Il - Group B

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of THU 5 JAN 2017

Shoots/
Date of Birth

Catches

ARRARAS Ander
BALDRIS Bruno
BARANDIARAN lker
BARBO Raul
BURGOS Alejandro
GARCIA Alfonso
GARCIA Pablo

GIL Alvaro
GIMENEZ Pablo
GRANELL Ignacio

GUTIERREZ Carlos Tristan

LAVILLA Daniel
MARTIN Alejandro
MARTIN Alvaro
MARTIN Pablo
MENDIZABAL Mikel
MEYERSON lker
MONGE Juan
MURATET Ernest
O'HARE Liam
PAUL Marc
PUERTOLAS Niklas
ROYO lvan Emilio
RUBIO Oriol

RUBIO Oscar

~

~

X

ESP - Spain
Height Weight
m /ftin kg /lIbs
1.81/511" 73/161
1.75/5'9" 75/165
1.82/6'0" 78/172
1.84/6'0" 85/187
1.80/5'11" 80/ 176
1.83/6'0" 105/231
1.66/55" 62/137
1.72/5'8" 60/132
1.78/5'10" 67/148
1.78 /510" 75/ 165
1.74/5'9" 74/163
1.86/6'1" 79/174
1.74/59" 65/143
1.62/54" 54/119
1.79/5'10" 80/176
1.70/57" 70/154
1.78 /510" 777170
1.78 /510" 73/161
1.75/5'9" 70/154
1.68/5%6" 69/152
1.75/59" 70/154
1.80/511" 75/165
1.73/5'8" 87/192
1.87/62" 71/157
1.80/5'11" 75/ 165

23 DEC 1998
18 DEC 1998
1 JUL 1999
12 FEB 2000
27 OCT 2000
2 FEB 1998
2 DEC 1998
8 NOV 1999
16 JUN 1999
6 AUG 1997
18 SEP 1997
16 MAR 2001
20 MAY 1998
5 MAY 2000
15 NOV 1998
26 JAN 2000
4 OCT 1998
25 FEB 1997
9 JAN 1998
26 JUN 2001
25 DEC 1997
29 AUG 1997
9 APR 1999
8 MAR 1997
28 JAN 2000

CHH Txuri-Urdin
Angers Ducs

CHH Txuri-Urdin
CHH Boadilla
Anglet Hormadi
SAD Majadahonda
SAD Majadahonda
CH Huarte
Moskitos Essen
CG Puigcerda

CH Jaca

CH Jaca

SAD Majadahonda
SAD Majadahonda
SAD Majadahonda
Anglet Hormadi
FC Barcelona

CH Jaca

FC Barcelona

FC Barcelona

CG Puigcerda

FC Barcelona

CH Jaca

FC Barcelona

FC Barcelona

95 SAHAGUN Naum
6 SANCHEZ Marcos

1.80/511" 75/165
1.77 /510" 78/172

8 DEC 1999 Villard-de-Lans Ours
26 JUN 1999 CH Jaca

MO U TMTTMTTMTMOOTTTOTTEOTEOEIOTTTOOTOOOT
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91 SARMIENTO Aron 1.63/54" 58/128 25 MAY 2000 Ontario Hockey Academy
1 SERNA Lucas K 1.85/6'1" 75/165 30 JAN 2000 CHH Txuri-Urdin
93 ZABALLA Pablo 1.75/5'9" 69/152 7 JUL 2000 CH Huarte
Total: 26 players and 4 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: LISSPERS Lars SWE 12 MAR 1960
Head Coach: TUOMI Timo FIN 5 JAN 1960
Assistant Coach: BALDRIS Miguel ESP 30 JAN 1968
Team Leader: PUERTOLAS Julio ESP 11 MAY 1966
Equipment Manager: CARNICERO Francisco Javier ESP 29 OCT 1977
Physiotherapist: ALONSO Jose Luis ESP 23 MAR 1976

NOTE

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with *' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
_32E3.0 Report Created THU 5 JAN 2017 13:59 GMT+1 Page 1/1



ICE HOCKEY
U20 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
SPAIN
Logrofo
Division |1 - Group B

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U20 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV Il GROUP B

ICE HOCKEY

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of TUE 27 DEC 2016

KOR -Korea

Shoots/ Height

m/ftin

Catches

Weight
kg /lIbs

Date of Birth

13 AHN Jaein F R 1.75/5'9" 80/176 27 MAR 1997 Yonsei University
23 CHOI Dae Geun F R 1.77 /510" 68/ 150 6 APR 1997 Yonsei University
9 CHOI Woonjae F L 1.78/510" 77/170 7 JAN 1997 Yonsei University
3 EOM Hyun Ho D L 1.70/57" 74/163 28 MAY 1997 Hanyang University
8 KIM Byung Gun F L 1.83/6'0" 77/170 26 JUN 1997 Yonsei University
22 KIM Dong Ku F R 1.80/511" 72/159 23 SEP 1997 Hanyang University
10 KIM Hyojun D R 1.72/5'8" 68/150 3 JUL 1997 Hanyang University
20 KIM Tae Kyung GK L 1.75/59" 73/161 20 JAN 1999 Gyeong Seong High School
17 KIM Yun Ho F R 1.71/57" 63/139 26 JUN 1997 Kwangwoon University
7 LEE Hyukjin F R 1.78 /510" 68/ 150 1JUL 1997 Korea University
19 LEE Je Hui F L 1.78 /510" 78/172 16 MAY 1997 Korea University
5 LEE Jun Yeong F L 1.80/5'11" 877192 27 FEB 1997 Korea University
2 LEE Ki Suk D R 1.81/5'11" 76/168 19 SEP 1997 Korea University
12 LEE Seung Weon F R 1.73/5'8" 72/159 3 JUN 1997 Kyunghee University
24 NAM Heedoo D L 185/61" 78/172 28 MAR 1997 Yonsei University
6 OH Ingyo D L 1.80/511" 75/165 29 OCT 1997 Yonsei University
15 PARK Hun F R 1.80/5'11" 85/187 21 FEB 1998 Yonsei University
16 PARK Jihwan D L 1.75/5'9" 78/172 12 FEB 1997 Yonsei University
21 RYU Jin Won F R 1.76 /59" 75/165 7 FEB 1997 Hanyang University
25 SHIM Hyounseop GK L 1.87/62" 92/203 20 MAY 1997 Korea University
4 SHIM Woo Tak F L 1.83/6'0" 89/196 16 OCT 1997 Korea University
11 SHIN Sang Yoon F R 1.77 /510" 73/161 2 JUN 1997 Korea University
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: CHO Hyung Jun KOR 16 JUN 1970
Assistant Coach: LEE Jong Su KOR 16 SEP 1980
Assistant Coach: LEE Seungjun KOR 21 NOV 1975
General Manager: OH Sol Gill KOR 26 OCT 1968
Equipment Manager: KOH Sang Hyun KOR 17 NOV 1970
Physiotherapist: KWAK Minyoung KOR 28 DEC 1991
Team Staff: LEE Hyuk Jae KOR 4 DEC 1989
Team Staff: LEE Jung Sun KOR 14 JAN 1973

NOTE

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with *' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
_32E11.0 Report Created  TUE 27 DEC 2016 13:07 GMT+1 Page 1/1



ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U20 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV Il GROUP B

ICE HOCKEY
U20 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
SPAIN
Logrofo
Division |1 - Group B

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of SAT 31 DEC 2016

MEX - Mexico
Shoots/ Height Weight .
Catches m/ftin kg/lbs D ofBirth
11 AGUIRRE Brandon F R 1.82/6'0" 80/176 14 MAY 1999 Osos Mexico
19 BENABIB Alan F R 1.70/5'7" 60/132 22 SEP 1998 Kings Mexico City
13 BENBASSAT Daniel F R 1.78 /510" 59/130 7 FEB 1997 Osos Mexico
9 BERMEJO Arunas F R 1.75/59" 75/165 9 SEP 1997 Halcones Lomas Verdes
5 COLON Ricardo D L 1.75/5'9" 76/168 23 SEP 1999 Kings Mexico City
8 COSIO Joaquin D L 1.78 /510" 73/161 15 JAN 1998 Osos Mexico
21 CRUZ Luis F L 1.65/55" 60/132 21 SEP 2000 Osos Mexico
25 de la VEGA Sebastian GK R 1.75/5'9" 70/154 27 DEC 1999 Sharks Lerma
10 DUNN Nicholas D L 1.73/5'8" 7617168 15 DEC 1997 Mapaches Queretaro
20 GARCIA del VALLE Gerardo GK L 1.78 /510" 75/ 165 4 MAR 1999 Kings Mexico City
4 GIL Luis D R 1.73/5'8" 70/154 26 OCT 1998 Osos Mexico
22 HAGERMAN Gonzalo D R 1.82/6'0" 75/165 17 AUG 2000 Kings Mexico City
18 LINARES Brandon F R 1.72/58" 68/150 29 FEB 2000 Sharks Lerma
16 NAJERA Antonio F R 1.74 /59" 65/143 10 APR 1998 Sharks Lerma
23 PEREZ Jorge F R 1.90/6'3" 90/198 14 JUL 1998 Osos Mexico
17 PIERCE Kevin F R 1.88/6'2" 82/181 4 MAR 1998 Osos Mexico
6 RAMOS Carlos F R 1.75/5'9" 72/159 24 SEP 1999 Osos Mexico
15 SENTIES Andy F R 1.75/5'9" 70/154 30 DEC 1997 Osos Mexico
3 URBANO Enrique F L 1.70/5'7" 65/143 30 MAR 1999 Kings Mexico City
Total: 17 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: de la GARMA Diego MEX 27 FEB 1981
Assistant Coach: UGARTE Fernando MEX 11 JAN 1983
Team Leader: de la GARMA Joaquin MEX 1 OCT 1953
Physiotherapist: JIMENEZ Gilda MEX 30 MAR 1992

NOTE

eligibility issues exist.

Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with *' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U20 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV Il GROUP B

ICE HOCKEY
U20 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
SPAIN
Logrofo
Division Il - Group B

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM

As of MON 2 JAN 2017
SRB - Serbia

Shoots/ Height Weight
Catches m/ftin kg /lbs
1.73/5'8" 73/161 8 MAY 2000 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade

1.90/6'3" 80/176 12 NOV 1999 HK Maribor
1.79/510" 75/ 165 28 AUG 1999 HK Maribor

Date of Birth

7 ANDJELKOVIC Vasilije
2 BUGARSKI Ognjen
89 CURCIC Sergej

13 DJUMIC Mirko 1.80/511" 78/172 19 JAN 1999 MAC Budapest
22 DJURICIC Stefan 1.76 /59" 75/165 22 JUN 1998 Partizan Belgrade
9 DRAGOVIC Marko 1.70/57" 60/132 24 APR 2001 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
8 DRAGOVIC Vojin 1.88/62" 75/165 17 JUL 1997 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
16 FILIPOVIC Aleksandar 1.72/5'8" 75/165 28 NOV 1999 Vasas Budapest
91 GAJIC Milos 1.80/511" 77/170 20 JAN 2000 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
19 GRKOVIC Dusan 1.73/5'8" 70/154 28 SEP 1999 MAC Budapest
6 JANKOVIC Dusan 1.80/5'11" 68/ 150 1 MAY 1998 Partizan Belgrade
97 JESIC Mirko 1.87/62" 78/172 5 AUG 1999 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
90 JOVOVIC Andreja 1.90/6'3" 84/185 2 MAR 2000 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
23 KASTEL Viktor 1.87/62" 82/181 24 APR 1999 HK Maribor
11 LESTARIC Lazar 1.75/5'9" 85/187 17 JAN 1997 McKendree University
88 MARKOVIC Mirko 1.85/61" 73/161 23 SEP 1998 MAC Budapest
95 MILJKOVIC David 1.75/5'9" 70/154 20 JUL 2000 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
1 MITIC Jug 1.86/61" 78/172 7 JAN 1999 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
21 MITIC Lav 1.85/61" 72/159 14 FEB 1997 Partizan Belgrade

98 MLADENOVIC Uros
10 NIKOLIC Milos

20 OZEGOVIC Lazar
12 PAJEVIC Filip

17 PODUNAVAC Pavle

94 POPOVIC Nikola

92 SLJAPIC Igor

15 SPANJEVIC Andrija
3 STOJSAVLJIEVIC Djordje
18 SUBOTIC Srdjan

93 TANCOS Tamas

~

1.81/5'11" 727159 16 NOV 2000 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
1.83/6'0" 75/165 20 SEP 1997 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
1.87/6'2" 83/183 2 OCT 1999 HK Maribor

1.95/6'5" 98/216 17 JUN 1997 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
1.83/6'0" 80/176 15 FEB 1997 HKB Beograd

1.89/62" 78/172 13 MAY 1998 Spartak Subotica

1.77 /510" 75/ 165 10 MAR 1997 NS Stars Novi Sad
1.75/5'9" 70/154 21 OCT 1999 HK Maribor

1.90/6'3" 82/181 25JUL 2001 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
1.76 /59" 75/165 13 MAY 2000 MAC Budapest
1.80/511" 85/187 28 SEP 1999 Spartak Subotica

x

14 THARAKAN George 1.82/6'0" 77/170 17 JUL 2000 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade *
25 VASIC Bojan K 1.77 /510" 62/137 14 SEP 2000 HK Maribor
24 VOJINOVIC Pavle 1.75/5'9" 65/143 9 OCT 2001 Slavia Prague
96 VRUCINIC Veljko 1.73/5'8" 68/150 17 JUN 2000 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
4 VUKICEVIC Luka 1.86/6'1" 82/181 3 JAN 1998 HKB Beograd

U'I'I'I'I'I'IG)'I'IUTIUUUUUUG)UG)TIQOTITITIUU'I'I'I'IU'I'I'I'ITIUTITIUTI
r—rCrrrCmxyC-rIxrrCxyrCOCCOrCCCCCCCCCCCXxCC Do C o rCr

5 ZIVIC Vladimir
Total: 32 players and 4 goalkeepers

1.90/6'3" 90/198 20 AUG 1998 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade

Team officials:

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: KRIVOSHLYK Igor BLR 24 MAY 1963
Head Coach: RUS Jovica SRB 17 MAR 1977
Assistant Coach: O SULLIVAN Eugene James CAN 3 APR 1958
General Manager: JAKOVLJEVIC Aleksandar SRB 23 FEB 1973
Equipment Manager: KOVANOVIC Vladimir SRB 23 APR 1978
Feam-Doctor: NIKOHE-Srdjan SRB 9-APR-1969

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with *' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK  Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

_32E20 Report Created MON 2 JAN 2017 17:21 GMT+1 Page 1/1



ICE HOCKEY
U20 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
SPAIN
Logroio
Division Il - Group B

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U20 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV Il GROUP B

ICE HOCKEY

TEAM ROSTER
As of FRI 6 JAN 2017
*
Initial Registration 6 JAN 2017

AUS - Australia

Shoots/ Height

- Catches m/ftin Dale ORI

*
Registration

1 McCANN Stephen GK L 1.82/6'0" 71/157 9 JUN 1997
4 SANTILLI Anthony F R 1.75/5'9" 95/209 6 MAY 1997
6 RUCK Jakob F L 1.77 /5'10" 68/ 150 2 MAR 1998
7 KUBARA Bayley D R 1.83/6'0" 82/181 12 SEP 1998
8 SILLATO Aiden F R 1.77 /510" 75/165 13 OCT 1999
10 STRINGER Corey D R 1.92/6'4" 82/181 10 AUG 1997
11 BRUNT Jordon F L 1.82/6'0" 71/157 3 OCT 1999
12 WEBSTER Kieren F R 1.80/5'11" 85/187 12 JUL 1997
14 McGUINESS Remy F R 1.78 /510" 74/163 17 MAR 1997
15 JAUNOZOLS Harrison D R 1.72/5'8" 67/148 19 SEP 1997
16 CORNFORD Ethan F R 1.81/5'11" 76/ 168 31 OCT 1997
17 KONG Brendan F L 1.77 /510" 70/ 154 14 APR 1997
18 HENNING Mitchell F R 1.75/59" 70/154 2 NOV 1997
19 LEWIS Jayden F R 1.81/5'11" 77/170 14 SEP 1998
20 TETREAULT Alex GK L 1.83/6'0" 74/163 23 MAY 1998
21 LODGE Lynden F R 1.75/5'9" 65/143 10 DEC 1997
22 CARINI Ellesse F L 1.81/5'11" 75/ 165 4 DEC 1998
23 MARINO James D R 1.88/6'2" 85/187 12 JUL 1997
24 TRIPP Lachlan D L 1.88/62" 71/157 6 FEB 1999
Total: 17 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name
Head Coach: LUOMA Matti
Assistant Coach: REZEK Josef
General Manager: McCANN Paul
Team Leader: JONES Martin
Equipment Manager: LAVERY John

Team Medical Officer: BRIERLEY Michael

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 18
Average height: 1.80/511"
Average weight: 75 /165

Perth Hawks

Brisbane Buccaneers
Aldergrove Kodiaks
Liverpool Saints
Liverpool Saints
Melbourne Mustangs
CBR Brave

Vermont Lumberjacks
Adelaide Adrenaline
Melbourne Ice

New Tecumseth Civics
Sydney East Coast Rebels
CBR Brave

TuTo Turku

CBR Brave

Perth Thunder

Sydney Ice Dogs
Canterbury Eagles
Brisbane Buccaneers

Citizenship Date of Birth
FIN 23 JAN 1980
CZE 5 JUN 1990
AUS 20 MAY 1957
AUS 8 NOV 1954
AUS 1 MAR 1957
AUS 26 OCT 1983

L  Shoots or catches Left

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper

No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right

3310 Report Created  FRI 6 JAN 2017 20:02 GMT+1
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ICE HOCKEY
U20 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
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Division Il - Group B

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U20 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV Il GROUP B

TEAM ROSTER

As of FRI 6 JAN 2017
Initial Registration 6 JAN 2017

BEL - Belgium

Shoots/ Height

- Catches m/ftin Dale ORI

*
Registration

2 OP de BEECK Brent F L 1.85/6'1" 80/176 18 MAR 1998
3 HUYGHE Jakob D R 1.85/6'1" 80/176 16 APR 1999
4 JANSSEN Antoine D L 1.83/6'0" 84/185 14 JUL 1999
5 DELMARCHE Cedric D R 1.70/57" 74/163 25 OCT 1998
7 VERSIN Jeffie F R 1.81/5'11" 77/170 14 JUN 2000
8 de CROOCK Oliver F L 1.83/6'0" 67/148 19 FEB 1999
9 DARQUES Loris D L 1.68/5'6" 76/168 10 SEP 1998
10 de VRIENDT Florian F L 1.73/58" 65/143 6 OCT 1997
11 RAMET Arnaud D R 1.82/6'0" 85/187 18 JUN 1997
12 EYSERMANS Wout D L 1.78/5'10" 74/163 13 AUG 1998
15 KILA AXxl F L 1.79/5'10" 79/174 3 FEB 1997
16 FRANCKX Quinten D R 1.81/5'11" 84/185 27 MAR 1997
17 TAMBEUR Lukas F L 1.89/6'2" 80/176 21 NOV 1998
18 BALHAN Matthias F L 1.74/59" 66/146 20 MAY 1998
19 KLIJSEN Bram F R 1.81/5'11" 80/176 28 MAR 1998
20 HALLEWAERT Bruce GK L 1.76 /59" 90/198 3 MAR 1997
21 SWENNEN Stefaan F L 1.84/6'0" 86/190 8 JUN 1999
22 AUGER Tanguy F L 1.81/511" 78/172 11 SEP 1999
23 LAAN Jordi F R 1.68/5'6" 61/134 23 FEB 1997
25 STROOBANTS Seppe GK L 1.76/5'9" 66/146 3 APR 1997

Total: 18 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function Name

Head Coach: van der LOCHT Dominique
Assistant Coach: van EEMEREN Peter
General Manager: van GRINSVEN Hubertus
Equipment Manager: MONDELAERS Patrick
Physiotherapist: STANDAERT Simon
Team Staff: van GRINSVEN Denise

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 18
Average height: 1.79/510"
Average weight: 771170

Spanga IS

Coldplay Mechelen

EV Zug

Viggbyholms IK

IHC Leuven

HC Lugano

Liege Bulldogs

Liege Bulldogs
Rapperswil-Jona Lakers
HYC Herentals
Phantoms Antwerpen
IHC Leuven
Viggbyholms IK

Liege Bulldogs

Ontario Hockey Academy
Phantoms Antwerpen
Coldplay Mechelen
Rouen Dragons

Geleen Smoke Eaters
Coldplay Mechelen

Citizenship

BEL
BEL
NED
BEL
BEL
NED

Date of Birth
14 SEP 1963
22 JUL 1962
31 JUL 1957
8 AUG 1957
19 MAY 1991
31 OCT 1960

L  Shoots or catches Left

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper

No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY
U20 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
SPAIN
Logrofo
Division |1 - Group B

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U20 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV Il GROUP B

TEAM ROSTER
As of SAT 7 JAN 2017
Initial Registration 6 JAN 2017
ESP - Spain

Shoots/ Height Weight

- Catches m/ftin kg / Ibs Date ORIt

*
Registration

1 SERNA Lucas GK L 185/6'1" 75/165 30 JAN 2000
2 ARRARAS Ander F R 1.81/511" 73/161 23 DEC 1998
3 BALDRIS Bruno D L 1.75/59" 75/165 18 DEC 1998
4 PAUL Marc D L 1.75/59" 70/154 25 DEC 1997
5 PUERTOLAS Niklas D L 1.80/5'11" 75/ 165 29 AUG 1997
6 SANCHEZ Marcos F L 1.77 /510" 78/172 26 JUN 1999
8 GUTIERREZ Carlos Tristan D R 1.74/59" 74/163 18 SEP 1997
9 GRANELL Ignacio F L 1.78 /510" 75/ 165 6 AUG 1997
10 ROYO Ivan Emilio F L 1.73/58" 87/192 9 APR 1999
11 MARTIN Pablo F L 1.79/5'10" 80/176 15 NOV 1998
13 BURGOS Alejandro F L 1.80/5'11" 80/176 27 OCT 2000
14 RUBIO Oscar F R 1.80/5'11" 75/ 165 28 JAN 2000
15 MEYERSON lker D L 1.78 /510" 77/170 4 OCT 1998
16 GARCIA Alfonso D L 1.83/6'0" 105/231 2 FEB 1998
17 O'HARE Liam F L 1.68/5'%6" 69/152 26 JUN 2001
18 MONGE Juan F R 1.78/5'10" 73/161 25 FEB 1997
19 GARCIA Pablo D R 1.66/55" 62/137 2 DEC 1998
21 RUBIO Oriol F R 1.87/62" 71/157 8 MAR 1997
22 MURATET Ernest F L 1.75/59" 70/154 9 JAN 1998
23 MARTIN Alejandro F R 1.74 /59" 65/143 20 MAY 1998
24 MENDIZABAL Mikel F R 1.70/57" 70/154 26 JAN 2000
25 BARBO Raul GK L 1.84/6'0" 85/187 12 FEB 2000

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function Name

Head Coach: LISSPERS Lars

Assistant Coach: BALDRIS Miguel

Team Leader: PUERTOLAS Julio
Equipment Manager: CARNICERO Francisco Javier
Equipment Manager: LIEBANA Raul
Physiotherapist: ALONSO Jose Luis

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 18
Average height: 1.77 /510"
Average weight: 761168

CHH Txuri-Urdin
CHH Txuri-Urdin
Angers Ducs

CG Puigcerda

FC Barcelona

CH Jaca

CH Jaca

CG Puigcerda

CH Jaca

SAD Majadahonda
Anglet Hormadi
FC Barcelona

FC Barcelona
SAD Majadahonda
FC Barcelona

CH Jaca

SAD Majadahonda
FC Barcelona

FC Barcelona
SAD Majadahonda
Anglet Hormadi
CHH Boadilla

Citizenship

SWE
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

7 JAN 2017

Date of Birth
12 MAR 1960
30 JAN 1968
11 MAY 1966
29 OCT 1977
15 MAY 1977
23 MAR 1976

L  Shoots or catches Left

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper

No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U20 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV Il GROUP B

ICE HOCKEY
U20 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
SPAIN
Logrofo
Division |1 - Group B

TEAM ROSTER
As of FRI 6 JAN 2017

*
Initial Registration 6 JAN 2017

KOR - Korea

Shoots/

Height

- Catches m/ftin

Weight
kg / Ibs

Date of Birth

*
Registration

2 LEE Ki Suk D R 1.81/5'11" 76/168 19 SEP 1997 Korea University

3 EOM Hyun Ho D L 1.70/5'7" 741163 28 MAY 1997 Hanyang University

4 SHIM Woo Tak F L 1.83/6'0" 89/196 16 OCT 1997 Korea University

5 LEE Jun Yeong F L 1.80/5'11" 87/192 27 FEB 1997 Korea University

6 OH Ingyo D L 1.80/5'11" 75/ 165 29 OCT 1997 Yonsei University

7 LEE Hyukjin F R 1.78/5'10" 68/ 150 1JUL 1997 Korea University

8 KIM Byung Gun F L 1.83/6'0" 77/170 26 JUN 1997 Yonsei University

9 CHOI Woonjae F L 1.78/5'10" 771170 7 JAN 1997 Yonsei University
10 KIM Hyojun D R 1.72/5'8" 68/150 3JUL 1997 Hanyang University
11 SHIN Sang Yoon F R 1.77/5'10" 73/161 2 JUN 1997 Korea University
12 LEE Seung Weon F R 1.73/58" 72/159 3 JUN 1997 Kyunghee University
13 AHN Jaein F R 1.75/59" 80/176 27 MAR 1997 Yonsei University
15 PARK Hun F R 1.80/5'11" 85/187 21 FEB 1998 Yonsei University
16 PARK Jihwan D L 1.75/59" 78/172 12 FEB 1997 Yonsei University
17 KIM Yun Ho F R 1.71/57" 63/139 26 JUN 1997 Kwangwoon University
19 LEE Je Hui F L 1.78/5'10" 78/172 16 MAY 1997 Korea University
20 KIM Tae Kyung GK L 1.75/59" 73/161 20 JAN 1999 Gyeong Seong High School
21 RYU Jin Won F R 1.76 /59" 75/165 7 FEB 1997 Hanyang University
22 KIM Dong Ku F R 1.80/511" 72/159 23 SEP 1997 Hanyang University
23 CHOI Dae Geun F R 1.77 /510" 68 /150 6 APR 1997 Yonsei University
24 NAM Heedoo D L 1.85/6'1" 78/172 28 MAR 1997 Yonsei University
25 SHIM Hyounseop GK L 1.87/62" 92/203 20 MAY 1997 Korea University

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: CHO Hyung Jun KOR 16 JUN 1970
Assistant Coach: LEE Jong Su KOR 16 SEP 1980
Assistant Coach: LEE Seungjun KOR 21 NOV 1975
General Manager: OH Sol Gill KOR 26 OCT 1968
Equipment Manager: KOH Sang Hyun KOR 17 NOV 1970
Physiotherapist: KWAK Minyoung KOR 28 DEC 1991

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 19
Average height: 1.78 /510"
Average weight: 761168

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right
3310 Report Created FRI 6 JAN 2017 20:03 GMT+1 Page 1/1
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IIHF ICE HOCKEY U20 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV Il GROUP B

ICE HOCKEY

TEAM ROSTER
As of FRI 6 JAN 2017
*
Initial Registration 6 JAN 2017

MEX - Mexico

Shoots/ Height

- Catches m/ftin Dale ORI

*
Registration

3 URBANO Enrique F L 1.70/57" 65/143 30 MAR 1999
4 GIL Luis D R 1.73/58" 70/154 26 OCT 1998
5 COLON Ricardo D L 1.75/59" 76/168 23 SEP 1999
6 RAMOS Carlos F R 1.75/59" 72/159 24 SEP 1999
8 COSIO Joaquin D L 1.78/5'10" 73/161 15 JAN 1998
9 BERMEJO Arunas F R 1.75/59" 75/165 9 SEP 1997
10 DUNN Nicholas D L 1.73/58" 76/168 15 DEC 1997
11 AGUIRRE Brandon F R 1.82/6'0" 80/176 14 MAY 1999
13 BENBASSAT Daniel F R 1.78/5'10" 59/130 7 FEB 1997
15 SENTIES Andy F R 1.75/59" 70/154 30 DEC 1997
16 NAJERA Antonio F R 1.74/59" 65/143 10 APR 1998
17 PIERCE Kevin D R 1.88/62" 82/181 4 MAR 1998
18 LINARES Brandon F R 1.72/5'8" 68/150 29 FEB 2000
19 BENABIB Alan F R 1.70/57" 60/132 22 SEP 1998
20 GARCIA del VALLE Gerardo GK L 1.78 /510" 75/ 165 4 MAR 1999
21 CRUZ Luis F L 1.65/55" 60/132 21 SEP 2000
22 HAGERMAN Gonzalo D R 1.82/6'0" 75/165 17 AUG 2000
23 PEREZ Jorge F R 1.90/6'3" 90/198 14 JUL 1998
25 de la VEGA Sebastian GK R 1.75/59" 70/154 27 DEC 1999

Total: 17 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:

Function Name

Head Coach: de la GARMA Diego
Assistant Coach: UGARTE Fernando
General Manager: PEREZ ALFARO Jorge
Team Leader: de la GARMA Joaquin
Physiotherapist: JIMENEZ Gilda

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 18
Average height: 1.76 / 5'9"
Average weight: 72 /159

Kings Mexico City
Osos Mexico

Kings Mexico City
Osos Mexico

Osos Mexico
Halcones Lomas Verdes
Mapaches Queretaro
Osos Mexico

Osos Mexico

Osos Mexico

Sharks Lerma

Osos Mexico

Sharks Lerma

Kings Mexico City
Kings Mexico City
Osos Mexico

Kings Mexico City
Osos Mexico

Sharks Lerma

Citizenship Date of Birth
MEX 27 FEB 1981
MEX 11 JAN 1983
MEX 13 JAN 1970
MEX 1 OCT 1953
MEX 30 MAR 1992

L  Shoots or catches Left

NOTE

* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND

D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper

No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right

3310 Report Created  FRI 6 JAN 2017 20:02 GMT+1
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ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U20 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV Il GROUP B

ICE HOCKEY
U20 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
SPAIN
Logrofo
Division |1 - Group B

TEAM ROSTER

As of TUE 10 JAN 2017

*
Initial Registration 6 JAN 2017

SRB - Serbia
Shoots/ Height Weight . . o
S Gmeiee minln logle e EIR Registration
1 MITIC Jug GK L 1.86/6'1" 78/172 7 JAN 1999 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
3 STOJSAVLJEVIC Djordje D L 1.90/6'3" 82/181 25 JUL 2001 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
4 VUKICEVIC Luka F L 1.86/6'1" 82/181 3 JAN 1998 HKB Beograd
5 ZIVIC Vladimir D L 1.90/6'3" 90/198 20 AUG 1998 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
6 JANKOVIC Dusan F L 1.80/5'11" 68/150 1 MAY 1998 Partizan Belgrade
7 ANDJELKOVIC Vasilije F L 1.73/5'8" 73/161 8 MAY 2000 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
8 DRAGOVIC Vojin F R 1.88/62" 75/165 17 JUL 1997 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
9 DRAGOVIC Marko F L 1.70/5'7" 60/132 24 APR 2001 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
10 NIKOLIC Milos D L 1.83/6'0" 75/165 20 SEP 1997 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
11 LESTARIC Lazar F L 1.75/59" 85/187 17 JAN 1997 McKendree University
12 PAJEVIC Filip D L 1.95/6'5" 98/216 17 JUN 1997 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
13 DJUMIC Mirko F R 1.80/511" 78/172 19 JAN 1999 MAC Budapest
14 THARAKAN George F R 1.82/6'0" 77/170 17 JUL 2000 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
15 SPANJEVIC Andrija D L 1.75/59" 70/154 21 OCT 1999 HK Maribor
16 FILIPOVIC Aleksandar F L 1.72/58" 75/165 28 NOV 1999 Vasas Budapest
17 PODUNAVAC Pavle D L 1.83/6'0" 80/176 15 FEB 1997 HKB Beograd
18 SUBOTIC Srdjan F R 1.76 /59" 7517165 13 MAY 2000 MAC Budapest
19 GRKOVIC Dusan F L 1.73/58" 70/154 28 SEP 1999 MAC Budapest
22 JESIC Mirko D R 1.87/62" 78/172 5 AUG 1999 Crvena Zvezda Belgrade
23 KASTEL Viktor F L 1.87/62" 82/181 24 APR 1999 HK Maribor
24 CURCIC Sergej F L 1.79/5'10" 75/165 28 MAY 1999 HK Maribor
25 VASIC Bojan GK L 1.77 /510" 62/137 14 SEP 2000 HK Maribor
Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers
Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: KRIVOSHLYK Igor BLR 24 MAY 1963
Head Coach: RUS Jovica SRB 17 MAR 1977
Assistant Coach: O SULLIVAN Eugene James CAN 3 APR 1958
General Manager: JAKOVLJEVIC Aleksandar SRB 23 FEB 1973
Equipment Manager: KOVANOVIC Vladimir SRB 23 APR 1978
Team Doctor: NIKOLIC Srdjan SRB 9 APR 1969

Facts and Figures:

Average age: 17
Average height: 1.81/511"
Average weight: 771170
NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date
LEGEND
D  Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L  Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos  Position R Shoots or catches Right

3320 Report Created TUE 10 JAN 2017 2:10 GMT+1 Page 1/1
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ICE HOCKEY

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U20 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV Il GROUP B

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of FRI 13 JAN 2017
Including Game #14

AUS - Australia

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 McCANN Stephen GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
4 SANTILLI Anthony F 5 0 1 1 0o -3 0 0 0 4 0.00
6 RUCK Jakob F 5 2 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 9 2222
7 KUBARA Bayley D 5 0 O 0 22 -2 0 0 0 8 0.00
8 SILLATO Aiden F 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 3333

10 STRINGER Corey D 5 1 1 2 4 -11 0 1 0 11 9.09

11 BRUNT Jordon F 5 0 0 0 0o -5 0 0 0 0 0.00

12 WEBSTER Kieren F 5 2 3 5 0o -5 0 0 0 10 20.00

14 McGUINESS Remy F 5 0 0 0 o -8 0 0 0 2 0.00

15 JAUNOZOLS Harrison D 5 0 O 0 0 -10 0 0 0 1 0.00

16 CORNFORD Ethan F 5 0 2 2 20 -11 0 0 0 10 0.00

17 KONG Brendan F 2 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

18 HENNING Mitchell F 5 0 1 1 2 -11 0 0 0 4  0.00

19 LEWIS Jayden F 5 0 1 1 0o -3 0 0 0 2 0.00

20 TETREAULT Alex GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

21 LODGE Lynden F 5 1 3 4 6 -2 0 0 0 11 9.09

22 CARINI Ellesse F 5 1 1 2 2 -13 0 1 0 7 14.29

23 MARINO James D 5 1 0 1 4 9 0 0 0 10 10.00

24 TRIPP Lachlan D 5 0 0 0 2 9 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 McCANN Stephen 5 5 1 34:21 1142 8 18 26 69.23 13.97 00O
20 TETREAULT Alex 5 5 5 266:33 88.58 28 204 232 8793 6.30 005
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPl  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals

L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG%  Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
8350 Report Created FRI 13 JAN 2017 18:35 GMT+1 Page 1/1
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IIHF ICE HOCKEY U20 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV Il GROUP B

ICE HOCKEY

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of FRI 13 JAN 2017
Including Game #14

BEL - Belgium

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
2 OP de BEECK Brent F 5 2 0 2 2 +1 0 0 0 5 40.00
3 HUYGHE Jakob D 5 0 1 1 0o -2 0 0 0 12 0.00
4  JANSSEN Antoine D 5 0 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 16 0.00
5 DELMARCHE Cedric D 5 2 3 5 16 +1 0 0 0 13 1538
7 VERSIN Jeffie F 5 3 0 3 0 +1 2 1 0 9 33.33
8 de CROOCK Oliver F 5 3 3 6 2 0 0 0 0 12 25.00
9 DARQUES Loris D 5 0 0 0 10 -1 0 0 0 3 0.00

10 de VRIENDT Florian F 5 0 1 1 o -1 0 0 0 2 0.00

11 RAMET Arnaud D 5 1 1 2 2 -2 0 1 0 12 8.33

12 EYSERMANS Wout D 5 0 O 0 2 -2 0 0 0 3 0.00

15 KILA AxI F 5 1 2 3 10 +1 0 0 0 8 1250

16 FRANCKX Quinten D 5 0 O 0 2 +1 0 0 0 9 0.00

17 TAMBEUR Lukas F 5 0 2 2 29 -1 0 0 0 10 o0.00

18 BALHAN Matthias F 5 0 0 0 2 -3 0 0 0 3 0.00

19 KLIJSEN Bram F 5 2 3 5 2 +1 0 1 0 21 952

20 HALLEWAERT Bruce GK 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

21 SWENNEN Stefaan F 5 0 0 0 0o -1 0 0 0 5 0.00

22 AUGER Tanguy F 5 0 0 0 4 -5 0 0 0 8 0.00

23 LAAN Jordi F 5 1 2 3 0o -2 0 0 0 6 16.67

25 STROOBANTS Seppe GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
20 HALLEWAERT Bruce 5 5 4 149:49 50.09 10 68 78 87.18 4.00 012
25 STROOBANTS Seppe 5 5 3 149:16 4991 9 65 74 87.84 3.62 011

LEGEND

A Assists D Defence F Forward

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPl  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals

L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG%  Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
8370 Report Created FRI 13 JAN 2017 18:36 GMT+1 Page 1/1
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IIHF ICE HOCKEY U20 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV Il GROUP B

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of FRI 13 JAN 2017
Including Game #15

ESP - Spain

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 SERNA Lucas GK 5 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 ARRARAS Ander F 5 5 2 7 4 46 0 0 1 15 3333
3 BALDRIS Bruno D 5 110 11 2 +5 0 0 0 16 6.25
4 PAUL Marc D 5 2 4 6 0 +10 0 1 0 10 20.00
5 PUERTOLAS Niklas D 5 1 1 2 4  +4 0 0 0 10 10.00
6 SANCHEZ Marcos F 2 1 1 2 2 +2 1 0 0 3 3333
8 GUTIERREZ Carlos Tristan D 5 0 1 1 8 +2 0 0 0 4  0.00
9 GRANELL Ignacio F 5 6 4 10 0 +3 2 1 0 18 33.33
10 ROYO lvan Emilio F 5 1 3 4 0 +6 0 0 0 4 25.00
11 MARTIN Pablo F 5 1 0 4 +1 0 0 0 4 25.00
13 BURGOS Alejandro F 5 4 6 10 6 +6 1 1 0 24 16.67
14 RUBIO Oscar F 5 4 1 5 0 +6 0 0 1 22 1818
15 MEYERSON Iker D 5 0 0 0 0 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00
16 GARCIA Alfonso D 5 1 7 8 0 +7 0 1 0 17 588
17 O'HARE Liam F 3 0 1 1 0 +1 0 0 0 1 0.00
18 MONGE Juan F 5 3 2 5 14 +2 0 3 0 12 25.00
19 GARCIA Pablo D 5 0 0 0 0o -1 0 0 0 1 0.00
21 RUBIO Oriol F 5 5 6 11 4 +3 0 2 0 35 14.29
22 MURATET Ernest F 5 1 0 1 2 +3 0 0 0 7 14.29
23 MARTIN Alejandro F 5 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 4  0.00
24 MENDIZABAL Mikel F 5 2 2 4 2 +5 0 1 0 13 15.38
25 BARBO Raul GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 SERNA Lucas 5 5 5 299:04 100.00 11 114 125 91.20 221 141
25 BARBO Raul 5 5 0 00:00 0.00 O 0 0 0.00 0.00 00O
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPl  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG%  Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
8350 Report Created FRI 13 JAN 2017 22:13 GMT+1 Page 1/1
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IIHF ICE HOCKEY U20 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP DIV Il GROUP B

Playing Statistics

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of FRI 13 JAN 2017

Including Game #15
KOR - Korea

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
2 LEE Ki Suk D 5 2 0 2 2 +6 0 1 0 10 20.00
3 EOM Hyun Ho D 5 0 1 1 4 43 0 0 0 19 o0.00
4 SHIM Woo Tak F 5 1 2 3 14 +3 0 0 0 12 833
5 LEE Jun Yeong F 5 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
6 OH Ingyo D 5 0 0 0 0 +2 0 0 0 8 0.00
7 LEE Hyukjin F 5 5 1 6 2 +7 1 0 0 23 21.74
8 KIM Byung Gun F 5 5 1 6 8 +7 2 1 1 30 16.67
9 CHOI Woonjae F 5 0 5 5 0 +8 0 0 0 14 0.00

10 KIM Hyojun D 5 0 O 0 4 +2 0 0 0 4 0.00

11 SHIN Sang Yoon F 5 1 3 4 4 +3 0 0 0 16 6.25

12 LEE Seung Weon F 5 1 0 1 0 +2 0 0 0 6 16.67

13 AHN Jaein F 5 2 3 5 2 +3 1 0 0 22 9.09

15 PARK Hun F 5 3 3 6 4 45 1 1 0 12 25.00

16 PARK Jihwan D 4 0 4 4 2 +9 0 0 0 5 0.00

17 KIM Yun Ho F 5 1 3 4 4 45 0 0 0 17 5.88

19 LEE Je Hui F 5 4 3 7 0 +7 0 1 0 21 19.05

20 KIM Tae Kyung GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

21 RYU Jin Won F 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 20.00

22 KIM Dong Ku F 5 0 1 1 0 +1 0 0 0 5 0.00

23 CHOI Dae Geun F 5 0 O 0 0 +2 0 0 0 9 0.00

24 NAM Heedoo D 5 1 7 8 0 +10 0 1 0 21 4.76

25 SHIM Hyounseop GK 5 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics

No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
20 KIM Tae Kyung 5 5 2 89:25 2932 1 38 39 97.44 0.67 020
25 SHIM Hyounseop 5 5 4 215:35 70.68 6 89 95 93.68 1.67 020

LEGEND

A Assists D Defence F Forward

G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played

GPl  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals

L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage

No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team

PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG%  Percentage of goals from total shots

SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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11
13
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
25

Name

URBANO Enrique
GIL Luis

COLON Ricardo
RAMOS Carlos
COSIO Joaquin

BERMEJO Arunas
DUNN Nicholas
AGUIRRE Brandon
BENBASSAT Daniel
SENTIES Andy

NAJERA Antonio

PIERCE Kevin

LINARES Brandon
BENABIB Alan

GARCIA del VALLE Gerardo

CRUZ Luis
HAGERMAN Gonzalo
PEREZ Jorge

de la VEGA Sebastian

Goalkeeping Statistics

No
20
25

INET ]
GARCIA del VALLE Gerardo
de la VEGA Sebastian

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of FRI 13 JAN 2017
Including Game #13

MEX - Mexico

Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%

F 5 1 0 1 2 -3 0 0 0 2 50.00
D 5 0 0 0 6 -13 0 0 0 3 0.00
D 5 0 1 1 0o -2 0 0 0 0 0.00
F 5 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 1 0.00
D 5 0 0 0 6 -5 0 0 0 8 0.00
F 5 2 7 9 14 -6 0 1 1 18 1111
D 5 0 0 0 4 -7 0 0 0 2 0.00
F 5 0 0 0 4 -2 0 0 0 1 0.00
F 1 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
F 5 1 0 1 o -9 0 0 0 6 16.67
F 5 1 3 4 4 -9 0 0 0 7 14.29
D 5 2 5 7 22 -11 0 2 0 14 1429
F 5 0 0 0 2 -4 0 0 0 0.00
F 5 0 2 2 0 -13 0 0 0 6 0.00
GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
F 5 1 3 4 14 -6 0 1 0 16 6.25
D 5 0 1 1 10 -8 0 0 0 15 0.00
F 5 5 1 6 14 -8 1 4 0 24 20.83
GK 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00
GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L

5 5 2 87:12 29.02 14 43 57 7544  9.63 001
5 5 4 213:14 70.98 25 122 147 8299 7.03 013

LEGEND

A Assists

G Goals

GK  Goalkeeper

GPl  Games played indeed
L Number of games lost
No Jersey number

PPG Power play goals
SHG Shorthanded goals
SVS Saves

+/- Plus/minus net

GA
GKD
GPT
MIP
PIM
PTS
SO
SVS%

Defence F
Goals against GAA
Goalkeeper dressed GP
Number of games played by team GWG
Minutes and seconds played MIP%
Penalties in minutes Pos
Points SG%
Shutouts SOG
SVS as percentage of total SOG W

Forward

Goals against as average per 60 minutes
Number of games played

Game winning goals

MIP as percentage

Position on team

Percentage of goals from total shots
Shots on goal

Number of games won
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PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM

As of WED 18 JAN 2017
Including Game #13

SRB - Serbia

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/- GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 MITIC Jug GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
3 STOJSAVLJEVIC Djordje D 5 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 0.00
4 VUKICEVIC Luka F 5 6 3 9 6 +8 0 0 0 31 19.35
5 ZIVIC Vladimir D 5 0 2 2 0 +3 0 0 0 6 0.00
6 JANKOVIC Dusan F 5 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 10 20.00
7 ANDJELKOVIC Vasilije F 5 1 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 2 50.00
8 DRAGOVIC Vojin F 5 1 0 1 2 +1 0 1 0 11 9.09
9 DRAGOVIC Marko F 5 0 0 0 0 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00
10 NIKOLIC Milos D 5 2 2 4 10 +7 1 1 0 12 16.67
11 LESTARIC Lazar F 5 4 5 9 0 +7 0 2 0 18 2222
12 PAJEVIC Filip D 5 0 1 1 4 43 0 0 0 4  0.00
13 DJUMIC Mirko F 5 3 8 11 6 +12 0 1 0 27 1111
14 THARAKAN George F 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
15 SPANJEVIC Andrija D 5 0 2 2 6 +1 0 0 0 4  0.00
16 FILIPOVIC Aleksandar F 5 1 1 2 6 +2 1 0 0 14.29
17 PODUNAVAC Pavle D 5 1 5 6 8 +10 0 0 0 21 4.76
18 SUBOTIC Srdjan F 5 0 0 0 0 +1 0 0 0 5 0.00
19 GRKOVIC Dusan F 5 1 0 1 0 +2 0 0 0 5 20.00
22 JESIC Mirko D 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
23 KASTEL Viktor F 5 1 0 1 10 +3 1 0 0 9 1111
24 CURCIC Sergej F 5 0 O 0 0 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00
25 VASIC Bojan GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP  MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SOW L
1 MITIC Jug 5 5 5 303:24 100.00 12 153 165 92.73 237 132
25 VASIC Bojan 5 5 0 00:00 0.00 O 0 0 0.00 0.00 00O
LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA  Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK  Goalkeeper GKD  Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPl  Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG%  Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG  Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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